

Camp Wakpominee Alumni Association

"Dedicated to the support of Camp Wakpominee"



January 2024-Updates and Annual Dues Request!

Contact Us!

Email: wakpomineealumni@gmail.com

> Wakpominee Alumni Association

 \bigcirc

@WakAlum

Our New Officers!

President: Dan Krueger **Pres. Emeritus:** Bryan Lasher **Vice President:** Harrison Francett **Secretary:** Anna Ropitzky **Treasurer:** Steve Kyne

Members at Large: Jeff Cornell-Historian

Clint Walizer-Membership Steve Bartenstein-Social Media Fox Rifenberg-Stempel-Newsletter Mike LaRose-Project Coordinator As we enter our 19th year, the Camp Wakpominee Alumni Association recently held our Christmas breakfast meeting and elected a new slate of officers to lead us into the new year. Our past president, Bryan Lasher was only able to serve in that capacity for 11 years and has passed on the job to our new officers. We all owe him a great debt of gratitude!

We are starting our dues request newsletter to help remind our members that dues run from January thru December. We all have busy schedules and for those that cannot attend our annual meetings, this is a friendly reminder that your dues donation directly supports Camp Wakpominee. A big thank you to those that may have already paid your dues. To make it easy, use the enclosed envelope.

The CWAA plans on sending out newsletters to our members by mail and thru our Facebook page to keep you abreast of our activities at camp. The new slate of officers are looking forward to this new year and invite any suggestions for camp that we can support. Remember the CWAA is a 501(c)(3) organization, so all donations beyond your dues are tax deductible. Your donations to the CWAA will continue to support Camp Wakpominee and its program to our youth, our future of tomorrow. Let's help make this vision possible. Thank you!

~Dan Krueger-President-(518) 345-5258, wakranger@outlook.com

Dues:

- Scouts under 21: \$10
- Adult: \$25
- Tax deductible donation:_____

Name:			
Address:	_City/Town:	_State	_Zip
Phone #:	Email:		

Mail Your Dues to: CWAA P.O. Box 793, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866

THE MISSION OF THE CAMP WAKPOMINEE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

To Enhance the Scouting Program at Camp Wakpominee Through:

- PROMOTING: Financial support to camp for capital improvement projects
- ENCOURAGING: Participation in workdays and service to the camp.
- PROVIDING: Social events for members to reminisce about their past experiences
- DEVELOPING: A network of friends and supporters to make our camp "The Greatest Place on Earth"

Some exciting news! The Twin Rivers Council Executive Board has given the approval for the CWAA to promote and support the newest projects for camp that we will start funding for:

- Two new lean-to's to be constructed in the Algonquin site!
- A new latrine design 2.0 to be constructed in the same site!
- A newly revised memorial brick program administered by the CWAA with all proceeds directly to Camp Wakpominee. A new brochure will be mailed shortly with pricing and lettering information!

Trivia Time!

Did you know that Sly Pond was once listed on a 1874 map of Washington County as Sleight Pond? Was it a miss print or was the name corrupted over the years???

In the next newsletter learn about the newly discovered graveyard on camp property!

CWAA Trading Post

Get these collectibles while you still can! The supply is dwindling and when they're gone they're gone! A new CSP will be coming shortly to highlight some of our other areas at camp.

- CSP's all cost \$5
- Challenge coin is \$10
- Hat is \$30

Mail Your Order to Dan Krueger: 223 Beecher Rd, Granville, NY 12832

Orders will be mailed out as soon as I receive them postpaid.